TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, May 22, 2017 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Resolutions
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-17-059 Resolution honoring John Whiteclay Chambers, II on his receiving the 2017 "Stephen E. Ambrose Oral History Award" from Rutgers University.
- 5. Regular Minutes of May 8, 2017 *Motion* to Release: Various Closed Session Minutes to the Public.
- 6. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
 - --Department Heads (As Needed)
- 7. Follow-up Items
- 8. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 9. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- 10. Resolutions
 - Consent Resolutions
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-17-060- Resolution to pay bills.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-17-061 Resolution canceling taxes for the year 2017 for Block 20.17, Lot 1.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-17-062 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute a Professional Services Agreement in the amount of \$24,999.00 to RGA, Inc. (Richard Grubb Associates) at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, NJ for architectural historian services.
- 11. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals --Administrator's Report --Assistant Administrator's Report
- 12. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 13. Public Comment

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, May 22, 2017 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Township Committee Members' Notes
- 16. Adjourn

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, **then the * key, then ext. 234.**